PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3294960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/29/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DMJ TRUST	07/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUEL RECOVERY, LLC
Street Address:	5619 DTC PKWY
Internal Address:	SUITE 475
City:	GREENWOOD VILLAGE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09438333
Application Number:	09887692

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)479-6377

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-534-3337

Email: JEFF@KEIFFERLLC.COM
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY C KEIFFER
Address Line 1: 5619 DTC PKWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 475

Address Line 4: GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COLORADO 80111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY C KEIFFER	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ jeff keiffer	
DATE SIGNED: 04/02/2015		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

503248342

source=bill of sale#page1.tif source=bill of sale#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035322 FRAME: 0050

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
DMJ Trust	Name: Fuel Recovery, LLC		
UMJ I rust	Internal Address, Suite 250		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Yes Mo			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 400 Inverness Parkway		
Execution Date(s) July 29, 2014			
Assignment Merger	City: Englewood		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Colorado		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 80112		
Other			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B Patent No (s)		
4	5 · alan 115 (5)		
09/438,333; 09/887,692	6,248,796; 6,753,353		
Additional austrana att			
Additional numbers atte			
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: Jeffrey Keiffer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: Suite 250	7. 10tal 188 (37 CFR 121(II) a 3.41) 4		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address, 400 inverness Parkway	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Englewood	8. Payment information		
State: Colorado Zip: 80112			
Phone Number: 303-534-3337			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: jeff@keiffertic.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Que Sacken	July 29, 2014		
Signature	Date		
Name of Person Signifig Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents			
Occuments to be recorded (including cover sheet	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		
men and tabilingers taben annual an annual anama at	uis cop I C, paridur 1904, proximing, v.m. 469 19-1904		

REEL: 035322 FRAME: 0051

BILL OF SALE

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT DMJ Trust, a Colorado Trust (hereinafter "Seller"), for and in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid to Fuel Recovery, LLC a Colorado Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "Purchaser"), at or before the sealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby has granted, bargained, sold and delivered, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and deliver, unto Purchaser, the United States Patent 6,248,796, dated June 19, 2001, (Method for Production of Mixed Alcohols from Synthesis Gas) and United States Patent No. 6,753,353, dated June 22, 2004 (Method for Production of Mixed Alcohols from Synthesis Gas).

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD this property unto the said Purchaser, its heirs, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns, to and for its own proper use and benefit forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, Seller has caused this instrument to be executed as of July 29, 2014.

DMJ TRUST:

By:

PATENT REEL: 035322 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 04/02/2015